# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Armin PROHASKA	12/20/2010
Terje SAETHER	12/21/2010
Holger Vogelmann	12/20/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ateml Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Theresienstrasse 2	
City:	Heilbronn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74025	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12977034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: MAILROOM@MG-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000/0445PUS2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Geissler	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0853 JP \$40.00 1297703

501388584

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0854

Attorney Docket No. 1000/0445PUS2

# MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

United States patent rights, or united states plus all foreign patent rights

# ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. Filed
insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME)***
	WHEREAS, Armin PROHASKA, Terje SAETHER, Holger VOGELMANN,
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING AN OFFSET OUTPUT CURRENT FOR AN INPUT CURRENT AMPLIFIER
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).
Insert Date of Signing of Application	्र अर्थ
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, Atmel Automotive GmbH
Insert Address of Assignee	of Theresienstrasse 2, D-74025 Heilbronn, GERMANY,
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous o acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	in any foreign countries.
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all forcion countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full

Page 1 of 2

term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0855

→ MGIP

# Assensy Docket No. 1000/0445PUS2

The underlyind agree(s) to exempt all papers receively in comparing with this application and any continuing, distributely, converges on this size applications forward and also be executed acting the parties of the parties applications at the Acolgony may been receivery as expedient.

The endergood eyes (c) to contact as paper excesse) in the colors with any interference which stay be destroy contempts for explanation or contempts, the policies or contempts, the policies of the contempts and the contempts with the Amagast is even way possible in challing and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The indextigred agree(s) to extend all papers and documents and to profess any act which may be deviately in transmiss and character provisions of the interpretable Convention for the Projection of backetral Property in confess agreements.

The undersigned agreet) to perform all effigurates sets which may be accessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America parents) or a green of a scale United States of America and any Storiga gaunt(s) to the America and the binners benefit conversed to took America as fully and entends as the course would have been bodd by the americans of the American and sells but this bette made.

The enderigned brown subsected) and expected the Percet and Tradepose Cities Cities in the United States of Asserting and its any facility to exact the property and all Laters Private analysis from and explication or any confineding, divisional convention to course experiented directly to the said Assigned, as Assigned of the saids thereof, and browly discussed that he has placed in the first report the control entered browning and part that he has Other revolute accounted and will not appropriate any agreement to condition between the

The contentioned hereby grants) the low from of Mancy, Occapies, Otto & Lowe, TLLC the power in section this Audignment any Funds: identification which may be occasion or destricts in trace as a comply with the soles of the LLS Present and Tracement Office for recordation of this document.

The and expensed history communication to be supposed, sale, agreement to be supplied when he had on with the made or substant to be supplied to the sale or substant to the sale of the s

in with the property of the contract of the co

Date 20.1	2.20 <i>10</i> ,	Service of Manager	1 / //** / A
	The ships of the s		Signatus Avain PROSEATEA
Date 21 1d	2. <i>201</i> 0	denie of inventor	THE LAND SANTERA
American			
	121172 3	Water Of Investor	MAC
1220		deine of los-action	
	in in the second of the second		
366		ine of lovenion	
	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Distriction and page 4 page 12.	was a superior of the superior

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025536 FRAME: 0856

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**